Contact: Kevin K. Johnson kevin@kdjgroup.com 440.250.8800

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:



Visiting Angels Managing Director Appointed to the WRAAA Board of Trustees

February 21, 2005, Cleveland OH – **Visiting Angels at the Fairhill Center**, a home care agency serving seniors in the Greater Cleveland area is pleased to announce that Constance R. Hill has been appointed to the Western Reserve Area Agency on Aging Board of Trustees. The Board of County Commissioners passed the resolution to appoint Ms. Hill at their meeting on January 20, 2005. The appointment is for a 2-year term beginning January 1, 2005.

About Visiting Angels: Visiting Angels has recently expanded and moved its offices to 12200 Fairhill Road, Suites B201 and B203 of the Fairhill Center, north of Shaker Square. Visiting Angels is a national network of non-medical homecare agencies providing in-home services to help elderly and older adults remain in their homes versus moving into nursing or assisted living facilities. Caring, experienced caregivers provide up to 24 hour care in the comfort of the seniors' own home, at affordable rates.

The Fairhill Center is a private, non-sectarian resource for services, information and education that responds to the challenges of an aging society, complex intergenerational relationships, and older adults in the context of family and community. This unique, nearly 10 acre campus, north of Shaker Square, is home to over 20 organizations offering a wide array of services and programs to foster successful aging across the lifespan. In addition to Visiting Angels, the Fairhill Center is home to The Alzheimer's Association, the University Foley Elderhealth Center, and Hospice of the Western Reserve.

About Constance R. Hill: Constance Hill is Managing Director of Visiting Angels at the Fairhill Center (<u>www.visitingangels.com/cleveland</u>). She is a native Clevelander and holds a Bachelor Degree from Case Western Reserve University in Cleveland, Ohio and a Masters Degree in Health Services Administration from the University of Southern California. In addition to her appointment to the WRAAA Board of Trustees, she serves on the United Way's Senior Vision Council, the City of Cleveland's Advisory Council on Aging, and the Associate Board of Recovery Resources.

For more information about Visiting Angels at the Fairhill Center please call 216.231.6400 or email <u>crhill@visitingangels.com</u>.